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COMPARATIVE STATEMENTS OF THE TRADE OF THE PROVINCES OF
QUEBEC, NEW BRUNSWICK AND NOVA SCOTIA

WITH SPAIN, CUBA AND PORTO RICO, DURING THE YEARS ' 1868 and 1869

PROVINCE OF QUEBEC.

IMPORTS.

ARRIVED FROM

Spain
Cuba
Porto Rico

,

Total

,

18G8

No. of
Vessels

23

7

30

Tonnage,
i -Y*^'"®
I

ot Imports

8,801 ! $197,914
2,603 , 242,474

11,431 I $440,388

1860

No. of I Tonnage.! Value
Vessels

i

*
' of Imports.

31

20
14,333

6,939

51 I 21,272

$285,236
633,477

$918,713

EXPORTS.

DEPARTED u'OR

Spain
Cuba
Porto Rico

Total

1,033

1,267

2,300

$30,427

15,751

$46,178

1

8 961

8 2,757

1 117

17 3,835

$70,744
22,522

6,810

100,076

The principal imports from Spain consisted of Wines, Dried and Fresh Fruits and
Esparto Grass ;—the imports from Cuba, Sugar and Molasses.

'

Exports to Spain consisted of Staves, and Codlish from the Fisheries of Gaspe -—to
Cuba, Sugar-box Shooks.

PROVINCE OF NEW BRUNSWICK.

IMPORTS.

ARRIVED FROM

Spain ....

Cuba
Porto Rico,

Total,

18C8 1809

No. of
Vessels

Tonnage. Vahie
ol Traports.

16

G

3,460

779

4,239

$100,279
82,047

!
No. of
Vessels

I

I 1

11

4

Tonnage.

$182,326 16

595

535

2,976

Value
of Imports.

$103,730
53,296

5157,026

EXPORTS.

DEPARTED FOR
Spain
Cuba
Porto Rico.

2

226

Total 233

346

51,468
704

52,518

$5,174 i

740,148 ij

9,746 I!

5

173

7

912

43,337

1,043

$755,068 185
I

45,292

$10,6-16

614,643

17,780

$643,079

The imports from Cuba and Porto Rico consisted of Sugar, Molasses, and Cigars.
The exports to Spain consisted of Boar.'.s and Phmks ;—and to Cuba and Porto Rico

Sugar-box Shooks, Boards and Nails.
'


