APPENDIX.

COMPARATIVE STATEMENTS OF THE TRADE OF THE PROVINCES OF QUEBEC, NEW BRUNSWICK AND NOVA SCOTIA, WITH SPAIN, CUBA AND PORTO RICO, DURING THE YEARS 1868 AND 1869.

PROVINCE OF QUEBEC.

IMPORTS.

ARRIVED FROM	1868			1869		
	No. of Vessels	Tonnage.	Value of Imports.	No. of Vessels	Tonnage.	Value of Imports.
Spain	7	8,801 2,603	\$197,914 242,474	31 20	14,333 6,939	\$285,236 633,477
Total	30	11,431	\$440,388	51	21,272	\$918,713

EXPORTS.

DEPARTED FOR				i		
Spain	5 4 	1,033 1,267	\$30,427 15,751	8 8 1	961 2,757 117	\$70,744 22,522 6,810
Total	9	2,300	\$46,178	17	3,835	100,076

The principal imports from Spain consisted of Wines, Dried and Fresh Fruits, and Esparto Grass;—the imports from Cuba, Sugar and Molasses.

Exports to Spain consisted of Staves, and Codfish from the Fisheries of Gaspe;—to

Cuba, Sugar-box Shooks.

PROVINCE OF NEW BRUNSWICK.

IMPORTS.

ARRIVED FROM	1868			1869		
	No. of Vessels	Tonnage.	Value of Imports.	No. of Vessels	Tonnage.	Value of Imports.
Spain	16 6	3,460 779	\$100,279 82,047	1 11 4	595 1,846 535	\$103,730 53,296
Total	22	4,239	\$182,326	16	2,976	\$157,026

EXPORTS.

DEPARTED FOR						
Spain Cuba Porto Rico	2 226 5	346 51,468 704	\$5,174 740,148 9,746	5 173 7	912 43,337 1,043	\$10,656 614,643 17,780
Total	233	52,518	\$755,068	185	45,292	\$643,079

The imports from Cuba and Porto Rico consisted of Sugar, Molasses, and Cigars. The exports to Spain consisted of Boards and Planks ;-and to Cuba and Porto Rico, Sugar-box Shooks, Boards and Nails.